1、DIMENSION DIAGRAM（Unit:mm）
3、ELECTRICAL STRUCTURE：
Test  Frequency
Inductance
DC R
: 10KHz/0.3V
: 3.20uH ±20%
: 4.2mΩ Max
R  Core: R6.35X36  Ferrite  Material
Copper Wire: QZY/180-1.60
Epoxy: TH308
4、ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Balun Transformer｜Coupler｜Divider｜Inductor｜Choke｜BeadЊAir Coil｜LAN Transformer
Zhuhai Eastever Electronic Co.,Ltd｜Building 5,Yuxun Science Park,7 Pingxi 1st Rd,Xiangzhou Dt,Zhuhai｜www.east-ever.com｜james@east-ever.com ｜TEL:.86-756-8898808
Resistor 1：2200Ω±5% 1/8W
Resistor 2：560Ω±5% 1/8W
A=37.85 Max   B=33.0±0.8   C=4.50±0.5   D=1.60±0.05   E=0.80 REF
Ɩ、BILL OF MATERIALS :
15T
S F
4.25T
R2
4.25T
R1
B
D
S F F
A
E
R2R1
EPOXY
C
 Rated Current : 15.0A   Max
Index mark
Input  port
Insertion Loss (Max): 0.80 dB @ 5-1600 MHz
Insertion Loss (Max): 1.00 dB @ 5-1800 MHz
Operating Temperature Range: -40℃ to +105℃
Storage Temperature Range:  -55℃ to +125℃
 1.8GHz Power Choke DLSA0635-3R2M-160
HUM modulation:  60dB Min@5-1800MHz